Ass Dir	il Stop: Ignment Recordation Services RECORDATION FOR Sector of the U.S. Patent PATENTS and Trademark Office D. Box 1450	
Ale	xandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 150206
Ple	ase record the attached document.	
Tot	al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum	nent: 2
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:
	[1] Danny Norman WADEWITZ[2] Alison Jane MCMILLAN[3] Bijoysri KHAN	ROLLS-ROYCE PLC 65 BUCKINGHAM GATE, LONDON, SW1E 6AT, GREAT BRITAIN
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Other	
	B. Execution Date: All-June 8, 2011	
4.	A. Patent Application No. 13/187,147	B. Patent No.
	Additional numbers attac	ched? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No
	C. Title of Application: <u>A FIBRE CUTTING DE</u>	VICE AND METHOD
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellet, the foregoing informationiginal document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Justin T. Lingard, Registration No. 61,276	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: <u>July 20, 2011</u>

PATENT

REEL: 026629 FRAME: 0929

			ASSIG	NMENT				
		(1)	DANNY NORMAN WADE	<u>WITZ</u> (5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	ALISON JANE MCMILLAI	(6)	,			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	BIJOYSRI KHAN	(7)				
·	•	(4)						
			In consideration of the sum of		other good and v	aluable consideration paid		
		to each	h of the undersigned, each und					
(9)	Insert Name of	over to)			•		
•	Assignee	(9)	ROLLS-ROYCE PLC		·			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	65 BUCKINGHAM GATE,	LONDON, SWIE 6AT,	GREAT BRITA	IN .		
	•		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the					
		inventi	ion, and in all applications for p	atent including any and	all provisional, no	on-provisional, divisional,		
	•		uation, international, confurnations, reissues and reexamination					
(11)	Insert	(11)	A FIBRE CUTTING DEVICE	E AND METHOD				
(44)	Identification	(11)		LI AND MILITOR	- !			
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		4646 DEN			· ,		
•	Application Number	(Atton	ney Docket No. 15020	06				
	•		ich the undersigned has (have)	executed an application	n for patent in th	e United States of America		
		on ever	n date herewith or					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on					
	Application	` .	v	•	*	***************************************		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numb	er 13/187,	147			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	July 20, 2011					
•	med apprications	, tited						
any app the Ass claims reexam Patents full righ and agr identifi recorda Date Date	olication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting the convey the entire interestees that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereboat cation that may be necessary the continuation of this document.	s to executivision then obtaining a to executional Converse to perform the States where the States and g from said therein and ing on a long on the states the states and the states and the states and the states are t	nte all papers necessary in concreof, or any patent or reissue ag evidence and going forward the all papers and documents attention for Protection of Industry and affirmative acts which a patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of dapplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exhim and his heirs, successors, the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGION BERRIDGION BERRIDGION BERRIDGION BERRIDGION Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	application based thereo with such interference. And perform any act which interference in the U.S. Patent and Transignee, as Assignee of the ceuted, and will not executed, and legal represent, PLC the power to inser rules of the United State opposite the undersigned DANNY NORMAN ALISON JANE MC	on, for the inventi- th may be necess agreements. ain, maintain or or demark Office to the entire interest, cette, any agreen entatives. It on this assignm tes Patent and Tra thed name(s). WADEWITZ	ion, and to cooperate with ary in connection with confirm by reissue or a issue any and all Letters, and covenants that he havenests in conflict herewith, ment any further ademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date		•••	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date		-	Inventor Signature		<u> </u>	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		-	(SEAL)		
neither, Date			e signed before: (a) a Notary Po it two witnesses who also sign Witness		L. (b) a U.S. Cons	-		
Date	8/6/2011			Pema	Yan V	Secon .		
				7	1	7		

PATENT

REEL: 026629 FRAME: 0930